501964419 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMI Semiconductor, Inc.	07/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7006938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169 Phone: 602-244-5603

Email: PATENTS@ONSEMI.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC
Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: Patent Administration-A242
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI04-022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lydia McNamara

Total Attachments: 4

source=CERTIFICATE_OF_MERGER_AMI_SCI#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE_OF_MERGER_AMI_SCI#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE_OF_MERGER_AMI_SCI#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE_OF_MERGER_AMI_SCI#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0919

340.00 70069

501964419

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

The undersigned certifies that she is the duly appointed Assistant Secretary of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, ("Company") and that as such, she is authorized to execute this Certificate on behalf of the Company, and further certifies that:

Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Merger of AMI Semiconductor, Inc. ("AMIS") with and into Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC ("SCI LLC").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on the 30 to day of September, 2010.

> SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Judith A. Boyle Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ARIZONA):	
)	SS:
County of Maricopa)	

On the 30rd day of September, 2010 before me personally came Judith A. Boyle, who being sworn did depose and say that she is the Assistant Secretary of Semiconductor Components Industries LLC, and that she was authorized to execute and did in fact execute in my presence the foregoing assistant secretary's certificate.



Lind M. Lee

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC", A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3036422 8100M

100711541

You may verify this certificate enline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Sullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8099877

DATE: 07-07-10

PATENT REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0921

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:41 PM 07/01/2010 FILED 06:41 PM 07/01/2010 SRV 100711541 - 3036422 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMI SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

AND

SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each domestic company that is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction
AMI Semiconductor, Inc.	Delaware
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC	Delaware

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the corporation and the limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
- 4. The certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company will be its certificate of formation and there will be no changes or amendments to the surviving limited liability company's certificate of formation in connection with the merger.
 - 5. The merger shall be effective July 6, 2010, 12:02 a.m. eastern standard time.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5005 E. McDowell Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

11641555

PATENT REEL: 028421 FRAME: 0922 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 16r day of July, 2010.

Ву:

Name: Donald A. Colvin

Title: CEO, President & Treasurer

2